instruments or plan filed in the Town Clerk’s office and used or set aside and available for use as 
the site of one or more buildings or for any other definite purpose. (See Definition Graphic 
located on the next page.) 

LOT, CORNER - A lot whose lot lines have an interior angle of less than one hundred thirty-five (135) 

degrees at the intersection of two roads. A lot abutting on a curved road shall be deemed a 
corner lot if the tangents to the curve drawn at the points of intersection of the side lot lines 
with the curve, intersect at an interior angle of less than one hundred thirty-five (135) degrees.  
(See Definition Graphic located on the next page.) 

LOT, INTERIOR - A lot other than a corner, rear, or through lot. 

LOT, MINIMUM SIZE - Minimum lot area, shape, and frontage requirements are to be as stated in the 

respective zoning district regulations.

[...]

number of cars which may be permitted to be stored outside at said station. Boats shall 
not be stored in a front yard of a gasoline station; 

c. The lot on which a gasoline station is located shall have a minimum lot width and 
frontage of one hundred fifty (150) feet on a public street and shall have a minimum 
depth of one hundred twenty five (125) feet, except where larger dimensions are set 
forth in Section 4 for a particular Zoning District. Gasoline stations serving tractors and 
trailers having a capacity in excess of five tons shall have a minimum lot width and 
frontage of three hundred (300) feet;

[...]

Commercial Vehicle Storage, Accessory Use in Residential, T2 and T3C, T3D and T3BB Districts 

1. The parking or storage of commercial vehicles may be permitted in any residential district as an 

accessory use only, and subject to the following conditions: 
a. Only one commercial vehicle not exceeding eleven thousand (11,000) pounds gross 

vehicle weight (GVW) may be parked or stored on a lot provided it also does not exceed 
ten (10) feet in height from the base of the wheel to the top, including any cargo, or ten 
(10) feet in cargo (box) length, subject to the issuance of a Zoning Permit by the Zoning

[...]

residential properties is permitted as an accessory use subject to the following conditions: 
a. Not more than two such vehicles shall be stored or parked on a lot used for residential 

purposes for a period exceeding 24 hours per month; 
b. No pick-up truck or van having a Gross Vehicle Weight Rating (GVWR) of more than 

eleven thousand (11,000) pounds shall be allowed to park for a period exceeding 24 
hours per month on any residential lot unless it is in an enclosed structure; 

c. There shall be no outside storage of construction equipment and/or vehicles except 
when essential to on-site construction activities;

[...]

All public utilities shall be located underground.  Exception: The Commission may waive this 

requirement provided engineering data substantiates that such placement is impractical; 
2. The gross floor area of any individual retail store shall be limited to a maximum of seventy-five 

thousand (75,000) sq. ft. 
3. Design Standards for Stores over twenty thousand (20,000) sq. ft. - The following are required in 

addition to the standards set forth in Article 5 of these regulations: 
a. The Commission may require design features on any façade; 

b.

[...]

General Statutes, that sell or serve liquor or alcoholic beverages are permitted in Woodbridge 
by Special Exception: 
a. grocery store beer permit; 
b. motels and inns; 
c. restaurant, including one operated in conjunction with a golf club; 
d. package store; 
e. café; 
f. a manufacturer of beer; 
g. catering establishment, of not more than three thousand five hundred (3,500) square 

feet in size, including one operated in conjunction with a golf club; 
h. concession permit, but only in conjunction with a golf club; and 
i. manufacturer beer and brew pub. 

2. All other types of establishments that sell or serve liquor or alcoholic beverages are prohibited,

[...]

Except for restaurants in the B, BI, GB, GBA, and Dev 1 Zones operating under CT Gen. 
Statutes, businesses in the BI, GB, GBA, and Dev 1 Zones operating under a 
manufacturer of beer permit under CT Gen. Statute Section § 30-20(b), and golf clubs 
including a catering hall of not more than three thousand five hundred (3,500) square 
feet in size and\or restaurant and\or concession stand operating respectively under CT 
Gen. Statute, no building or premises shall be used, and no building shall be erected or 
altered, for use as a liquor establishment if any part of such building or premises is

[...]

No gun shop shall be permitted within one thousand (1,000) 

feet of another such use. 

4. Measurement of Distances.  

a. The distance between gun shops shall be measured from property line to property line. 
However, where a gun shop is located within a structure of more than twenty-five thousand 
(25,000) square feet, the distance shall be measured from the outside entrance of such 
location; 

b. To demonstrate compliance with the required separation distances, all applications must 
include a site plan prepared by a licensed surveyor showing the required distance